900322002 04/17/2015
TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM338590
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type
Credit Suisse AG 04/17/2015 Bank: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Community Connect, Inc.
Street Address: 850 Third Avenue, 3rd Floor
City: New York

State/Country: NEW YORK

Postal Code: 10022

Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |[2516415 THE WORLD IS YOURS
Registration Number: |2533436 B
Registration Number: | 2539092 BLACKPLANET.COM o
Registration Number: |2895456 MIGENTE.COM A
Registration Number: |2895458 MG MIGENTE.COM E
Registration Number: |3048516 MG B
Registration Number: |3297125 MIGENTE.COM 8_
Registration Number: |3297126 MG MIGENTE.COM §
Registration Number: |3297127 BLACKPLANET.COM :
Registration Number: | 3306363 B O
Registration Number: |3419509 FAITHBASE
Registration Number: |3441762 A ASIAN AVE
Registration Number: |3445985 GLEE GAY. LESBIAN. & EVERYONE ELSE.
Registration Number: |3446174 A ASIANAVE.COM
Registration Number: |3528211 YOUR.ONLINE.SOCIAL.ALTERNATIVE.
Registration Number: |3546964 COMMUNITY CONNECT
Registration Number: | 3550308 C COMMUNITY CONNECT
Registration Number: |3577319 A ASIANAVE.COM
Registration Number: |[3581116 FAITHBASE.COM
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Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |3583889 FAITHBASE.COM
Registration Number: |3587670 ASIANAVE.COM
Registration Number: |3589197 GLEE.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

6502138158

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

Email:
Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 4:

6502130300
iprecordations@whitecase.com

White & Case LLP / Christina Ishihara
3000 El Camino Real, Bldg 5, 9th Floor
Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1104031-0585

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Christina Ishihara

SIGNATURE:

/Christina Ishihara/

DATE SIGNED:

04/17/2015

Total Attachments: 8

source=Trademark Release
source=Trademark Release
source=Trademark Release
source=Trademark Release
source=Trademark Release
source=Trademark Release
source=Trademark Release
source=Trademark Release

- CCl R1 RMI [executed]#page .tif
- CCl R1 RMI [executed]#page?.tif
- CCI R1 RMI [executed]#page3.tif
- CCl R1 RMI [executed]#page4.tif
- CCI R1 RMI [executed]#pageb.tif
- CCI R1 RMI [executed]#page®b.tif
- CCl R1 RMI [executed]#page? .tif
- CCI R1 RMI [executed]#page8.tif
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EXECUTION VERSION

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF
SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS Community Connect, Inc., a Delaware corporation with principal offices at
850 Third Avenue, 31 Floor, New York, New York 10022 (the “CCI Grantor™), entered into a
certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated March 31, 2011 (the “CCI
Grant”) in favor of Credit Suisse AG, with principal offices at One Madison Avenue, New
York, New York 10010 (the “Collateral Agent”), notice of which was recorded on April 19,
2011 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4524, Frame 0657.

WHEREAS Radio One, Inc., a Delaware corporation with principal offices at 5900
Princess Garden Parkway, 7th Floor, Lanham, Maryland 20706 (the “ROI Grantor™), entered into
a certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated March 31, 2011 (the “ROI
Grant”) in favor of Credit Suisse AG, notice of which was recorded on April 19, 2011 at the
United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4524, Frame 0679.

WHEREAS Reach Media, Inc., a Texas corporation with principal offices at 13760
Noel Road, Suite 750, Dallas, Texas, 75240 (the “RMI Grantor”), entered into a certain Grant of
Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated February 13, 2013 (the “RMI Grant”) in
favor of Credit Suisse AG, notice of which was recorded on February 14, 2013 at the United
States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4963, Frame 0177.

WHEREAS, CCI Grantor, ROI Grantor, RMI Grantor, the other grantors from time to
time party thereto and the Collateral Agent entered into a certain Security Agreement, dated
March 31, 2011 (as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the
“Security Agreement”).

WHEREAS, to secure the payment of all the Obligations of Grantors (as such term is
defined in the Security Agreement), each of CCI Grantor, ROI Grantor and RMI Grantor (each, a
“Grantor,” and collectively, the “Grantors™) granted the Collateral Agent, under the terms of the
Security Agreement, a continuing security interest in (i) all of Grantor’s rights, title and interest
in, to and under the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications listed in
Schedule A, Schedule B and Schedule C (collectively, the “Trademarks”) in each case together
with (ii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement) and products of the
Trademarks, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Trademarks are associated, and
(iv) all causes of action prior to or after the date thereof for infringement of any of the
Trademarks or unfair competition regarding the same ((i)-(iv), the “Trademark Collateral”).

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent acknowledges payment of all of the Obligations of the
Grantors, and thus has agreed to terminate and release its security interests in all Trademark
Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally
bound, the Collateral Agent, for itself and on behalf of the lenders in association with the
Security Agreement, hereby (a) releases, terminates and discharges (i) any and all of its security
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interest in the Trademark Collateral, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the
use of, and symbolized by the Trademarks, and (ii) the CCI Grant, ROI Grant, and RMI Grant;
and (b) reassigns to Grantor any and all rights, title and interest it may have in the Trademark
Collateral.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]
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Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch
as Collateral Agent

By: =
Name: DOREEN BARR
Title: AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY
Date: April 17, 2015
By: S W \;Mf\,»\mw

Name: Remy Riester
Title: Authorized Signatory

Date:  April 17, 2015

[Signature Page to Trademark Release ~ Radio One]
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Schedule A
Reel/Frame 4524/0657

Community Connect Inc. and Credit Suisse AG

Trademarks

75884942 Filing Dt: 12/30/1999 Reg #:
BLACKPLANET.COM

75884943 Filing Dt: 12/30/1999 Reg #:
B

75884945 Filing Dt: 12/30/1999 Reg #:
THE WORLD IS YOURS

77061283 Filing Dt: 12/11/2006 Reg #:
ASTANAVE.COM

77092265 Filing Dt: 01/26/2007 Reg #:
GLEE GAY. LESBIAN. & EVERYONE ELSE.
77109282 Filing Dt: 02/16/2007 Reg #:
YOUR.ONLINE.SOCIAL.ALTERNATIVE.
77114482 Filing Dt: 02/23/2007 Reg #:
MIGENTE.COM

77114619 Filing Dt: 02/23/2007 Reg #:
MG MIGENTE.COM

77114677 Filing Dt: 02/23/2007 Reg #:
BLACKPLANET.COM

77114697 Filing Dt: 02/23/2007 Reg #:
B

77122685 Filing Dt: 03/05/2007 Reg #:
A ASIAN AVE

77146203 Filing Dt: 04/02/2007 Reg #:
FAITHBASE.COM

77149101 Filing Dt: 04/05/2007 Reg #:
FAITHBASE

77159819 Filing Dt: 04/18/2007 Reg #:
FAITHBASE.COM

77159848 Filing Dt: 04/18/2007 Reg #:
A ASTANAVE.COM

2539092

2533436

2516415

3587670

3445985

3528211

3297125

3297126

3297127

3306363

3441762

3583889

3419509

3581116

3446174

REEL

Reg.

Reg.

Reg.

Reg.

Reg.

Reg.

Reg.

Reg.

Reg.

Reg.

Reg.

Reg.

Reg.

Reg.

Reg.

Dt:

Dt:

Dt:

Dt:

Dt:

Dt:

Dt:

Dt:

Dt:

Dt:

Dt:

Dt:

Dt:

Dt:

Dt:

02/19/2002

01/29/2002

12/11/2001

03/10/2009

06/10/2008

11/04/2008

09/25/2007

09/25/2007

09/25/2007

10/09/2007

06/03/2008

03/03/2009

04/29/2008

02/24/2009

06/10/2008

TRADEMARK

: 005499 FRAME: 0875



16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Serial #:
Mark:

Serial #:
Mark:

Serial #:
Mark:

Serial #:
Mark:

Serial #:
Mark:

Serial #:
Mark:

Serial #:
Mark:

77286703 Filing Dt: 09/24/2007
A ASIANAVE.COM

78250617 Filing Dt: 05/15/2003
MIGENTE.COM

78250618 Filing Dt: 05/15/2003
MG

78250764 Filing Dt: 05/16/2003
MG MIGENTE.COM

78950577 Filing Dt: 08/11/2006
COMMUNITY CONNECT
78960787 Filing Dt: 08/25/2006
GLEE.COM

78965833 Filing Dt: 09/01/2006
C COMMUNITY CONNECT

Reg #:

Reg #:

Reg #:

Reg #:

Reg #:

Reg #:

Reg #:

3577319 Reg. Dt: 02/17/2009
2895456 Reg. Dt: 10/19/2004
3048516 Reg. Dt: 01/24/2006
2895458 Reg. Dt: 10/19/2004
3546964 Reg. Dt: 12/16/2008
3589197 Reg. Dt: 03/10/2009
3550308 Reg. Dt: 12/23/2008
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Mark:

Serial #:
Mark:
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Mark:
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Schedule B

Reel/Frame 4524/0679

Radio One, Inc. and Credit Suisse AG

Trademarks
74608154 Filing Dt: 12/07/1994
STONE SOUL PICNIC
75563589 Filing Dt: 10/02/1998
MARKETING ONE
76267039 Filing Dt: 06/06/2001
WKYS
76371000 Filing Dt: 02/14/2002
RADIO ONE
76371192 Filing Dt: 02/14/2002
UNITY THROUGH MUSIC

76371193
RADIO ONE

76678384 Filing Dt: 06/18/2007
DIVERSITY ONE

76678613 Filing Dt: 06/22/2007
BLACK FACES IN HIGH PLACES

77155469 Filing Dt: 04/12/2007
INTERACTIVE HIP HOP & R&B

Filing Dt: 02/14/2002

77220891 Filing Dt: 07/02/2007
HIP HOP 4 HIV

77231387 Filing Dt: 07/17/2007
ONE LOVE CRUISE

77293774 Filing Dt: 10/02/2007
WTLC

77415350 Filing Dt: 03/06/2008
HELLO BEAUTIFUL

77425282 Filing Dt: 03/18/2008
INTERACTIVE ONE

77530168 Filing Dt: 07/24/2008
BLACKAMERICASTUDY.COM

Reg #:

Reg #:

Reg #:

Reg #:

Reg #:

Reg #:

Reg #:

Reg #:

Reg #:

Reg #:

Reg #:

Reg #:

Reg #:

Reg #:

Reg #:

1946654

2463155

2642154

2876047

2668830

3154448

3477163

3576628

3545482

3548890

3584038

3440209

3680761

3768155

3566209

Reg.

Reg.

Reg.

Reg.

Reg.

Reg.

Reg.

Reg.

Reg.

Reg.

Reg.

Reg.

Reg.

Reg.

Reg.

Dt:

Dt:

Dt:

Dt:

Dt:

Dt:

Dt:

Dt:

Dt:

Dt:

Dt:

Dt:

Dt:

Dt:

Dt:

01/09/1996

06/26/2001

10/29/2002

08/24/2004

12/31/2002

10/10/2006

07/29/2008

02/17/2009

12/09/2008

12/23/2008

03/03/2009

06/03/2008

09/08/2009

03/30/2010

01/20/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005499 FRAME: 0877



16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Serial #:
Mark:

Serial #:
Mark:

Serial #:
Mark:

Serial #:
Mark:

Serial #:
Mark:

Serial #:
Mark:

Serial #:
Mark:

Serial #:
Mark:

Serial #:

Mark:

Serial #:

Mark:

Serial #:

Mark:

77630658 Filing Dt: 12/10/2008
ACCOUNTABILITY ONE

77679195 Filing Dt: 02/26/2009
BLACKFAITHLOVE.COM

78378557 Filing Dt: 03/04/2004
IMC INDY'S MUSIC CHANNEL

78406138 Filing Dt: 04/22/2004
THE BOX

78460629 Filing Dt: 08/02/2004
MYONE

78460631 Filing Dt: 08/02/2004
MYONE

78460637 Filing Dt: 08/02/2004
MYONE

78705026 Filing Dt: 09/01/2005
THE DIRTY AWARDS

78705029 Filing Dt: 09/01/2005
THE DIRTY AWARDS

78790943 Filing Dt: 01/13/2006
DON'T GET IT TWISTED

85224953 Filing Dt: 01/24/2011
TEEN TAKEOVER

Reg #:

Reg #:

Reg #:

Reg #:

Reg #:

Reg #:

Reg #:

Reg #:

Reg #:

Reg #:

Reg #:

3735120 Reg. Dt: 01/05/2010
3958365 Reg. Dt: 05/10/2011
3163466 Reg. Dt: 10/24/2006
3349320 Reg. Dt: 12/04/2007
3473630 Reg. Dt: 07/22/2008
3551790 Reg. Dt: 12/23/2008
3604277 Reg. Dt: 04/07/2009
3283697 Reg. Dt: 08/21/2007
3283698 Reg. Dt: 08/21/2007
3174103 Reg. Dt: 11/21/2006
4101245 Reg. Dt: 02/21/2012
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Schedule C

Reg #: 3001457

Reg #: 2999383

2914564 Reg. Dt: 12/28/2004
2934781 Reg. Dt: 03/22/2005
2934782 Reg. Dt: 03/22/2005
2934783 Reg. Dt: 03/22/2005
2886595 Reg. Dt: 09/21/2004
2913009 Reg. Dt: 12/21/2004
2934816 Reg. Dt: 03/22/2005
2897384 Reg. Dt: 10/26/2004
2945271 Reg. Dt: 04/26/2005

Reg. Dt: 09/27/2005

Reg. Dt: 09/20/2005

2994988 Reg. Dt: 09/13/2005
3264408 Reg. Dt: 07/17/2007
4104026 Reg. Dt: 02/28/2012
4094485 Reg. Dt: 01/31/2012

Reel/Frame 4963/0177
Reach Media, Inc. and Credit Suisse AG
Trademarks

1 Serial #: 78295915 Filing Dt: 09/04/2003 Reg #:
Mark: THE TOM JOYNER FAMILY REUNION

5 Serial #: 78296071 Filing Dt: 09/04/2003 Reg #:
Mark: THE HARDEST WORKING MAN IN RADIO

3 Serial #: 78296078 Filing Dt: 09/04/2003 Reg #:
Mark: PARTY WITH A PURPOSE

4 Serial #: 78296093 Filing Dt: 09/04/2003 Reg #:
Mark: TOM JOYNER'S RIGHT BACK AT'CHA

5 Serial #: 78296186 Filing Dt: 09/04/2003 Reg #:
Mark: THE TOM JOYNER MORNING SHOW

p Serial #: 78299231 Filing Dt: 09/11/2003 Reg #:
Mark: THURSDAY MORNING MOMS

. Serial #: 78306771 Filing Dt: 09/29/2003 Reg #:
Mark: OLD SKOOL MIX

g Serial #: 78306857 Filing Dt: 09/29/2003 Reg #:
Mark: TOM JOYNER SKY SHOW

9 Serial #: 78313530 Filing Dt: 10/14/2003 Reg #:
Mark: TOM JOYNER SKY SHOW TV

10 Serial #: 78440861 Filing Dt: 06/24/2004
Mark: TAKE A LOVED ONE TO THE DOCTOR DAY

1 Serial #: 78449122 Filing Dt: 07/12/2004
Mark: BLACKAMERICAWEB.COM

B Serial #: 78449224 Filing Dt: 07/12/2004 Reg #:
Mark: SYBIL'S BOOK CLUB

13 Serial #: 78784226 Filing Dt: 01/03/2006 Reg #:
Mark: MISTLETOE JAM

14 Serial #: 85118997 Filing Dt: 08/30/2010 Reg #:
Mark: LITTLE KNOWN BLACK HISTORY FACTS

15 Serial #: 85166674 Filing Dt: 11/01/2010 Reg #:

Mark: THEREACHCARD

RECORDED: 04/17/2015
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